MRD 10/20/00

0

FORM PTO-1618A	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office				
Expires 06/30/99	AO 20-2000 TRADEMARK				
. J U.S. Patri	nt & TMO10/TM Mall Ropt Dt. #01 12-01-2000				
RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SH				
TRADEMARKS ONLY 101535168					
	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #					
	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Sunrise Medical CCG Inc.	9/28/00				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
	, and a substitute of the subs				
1 1 046.00 1					
Other					
X CKKCHENIO/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Wisconsin				
	Wisconsin Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
X CHRENENID/State of Incorporation/OKCANIZA					
区域的数据的/State of Incorporation/例的数据数据					
X CHRONANID/State of Incorporation/OKCANIZA Receiving Party Name Arjo, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA					
X CHRONENID/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Arjo, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of					
X CHRONANID/State of Incorporation/OKCANIZA Receiving Party Name Arjo, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA					
Receiving Party Name Arjo, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of					
Receiving Party Name Arjo, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address(line 1) 50 North Gary Avenue	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Illinois 60172				
Receiving Party Name Arjo, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Illinois State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
Receiving Party Name Arjo, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address(line 1) Address(line 2) Address(line 3) Roselle City Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Illinois State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
Receiving Party Name Arjo, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address(line 1) 50 North Gary Avenue Address(line 2) Address(line 3) Roselle Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Illinois State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Receiving Party Name Arjo, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address(line 1) Address(line 2) Address(line 3) Roselle City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Illinois State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Receiving Party Name Arjo, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address(line 1) 50 North Gary Avenue Address(line 2) Address(line 3) Roselle Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X XXIIXANISTICAL CITY OF	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Illinois				
Receiving Party Name Arjo, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Roselle Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Illinois State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Receiving Party Name Arjo, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address(line 1) 50 North Gary Avenue Address(line 2) Address(line 3) Roselle Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Illinois				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(a) information.

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002185 FRAME: 0430

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Re	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ent Name and Address _{Area Cod}	e and Telephone Number (3	312) 372-2000		
Name [James E. Griffith				
Address(line 1)	McDermott, Will & Emery				
Address (line 2)	227 West Monroe Street				
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illinois 6060	6-5096			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	ne attached conveyance do	cument # 4		
	Application Number(s) or Regis	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Mark if additional numbers attached		
	Trademark Application Number or the Registra				
Trad	lemark Application Number(s)	2,197,358	ration Number(s)		
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number	r of properties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amoun		ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
	f Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account X			
Deposit A	.ccount ayment by deposit account or if additional fees	can be charged to the account.)			
(Emeries p		count Number:	# 13-0206		
	Authorizat	on to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement a	nd Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
James E.	Griffith	/_ 1/	10/20/00		
	of Person Signing	Signature /	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002185 FRAME: 0431

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, SUNRISE MEDICAL CCG INC. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, having its principal place of business at 5001 Joerns Drive, Stevens Point, Wisconsin, 54481, is using certain trademarks in conjunction with its business, including but not limited to the trademark and registration thereof set forth in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, ARJO, INC. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 50 North Gary Avenue, Roselle, Illinois, 60172, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark, including the right to bring actions for infringement of said trademark occurring prior to the date of this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL MEON IT MAY CONCERN, he it known that for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sall, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, the Assignor's entire right, title

不可能 建碱剂 经成分证据

四十五年上海 医多种性 人名西蒙尔 阿安克 排除 经证券

Z'd 69E'ON

PINESTING IN THE STREET INCENTED

98:2 2002 des 6

\$4:55 619 459-7305 g

and interest in and to the trademarks used in conjunction with the Assignor's business, including but not limited to the trademark and registration thereof identified in Schedule A attached to this Assignment, including the right to bring actions for infringements of said trademark occurring prior to the date of this Assignment, together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business connected with and symbolized by said trademark.

والمراقية أراجي والمنافي والمنافي والمنافرة وا

لَمُونَ وَالْمِيْرِةِ وَهُو مِنْ إِنَّ مِنْ مِنْ إِنَّ فِي مُؤْمِنَا مِنْ فِي الْفِيلِينَا مِنْ مِن المَّالِين

a government have being the first of the

ा अध्यापनामा । अ.च. क्या हार्जे क्रांसाक्ष्मक्रीका

Commence the transfer of the second

Control of the same of the control

en en de <mark>Addin Sta</mark>lle (1964) Le Grand (1964) de la Maria (1964) de la Calendaria (1964)

609222-2

-2-

E.9 EPE.ON

PINSENT CURTIS BHM

9E:Z 202021-036162

EL320615-616US

619-459-7305

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment of United States Trademark to be executed by its authorized representative.

00

Entrancia I white With Mid Lewis (Milling)

Date of Deposits: .

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the Upited States Postel Service Express Mail Post Office to Addressee cervice under 37 CFR 1-10 on the data-indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513.

ASSIGNOR

SUNRISE MEDICAL

assignee

ARJO, IN

makada hi

Title:

*EXPRESS MAIL" Mailing Label Number

Date of Deposits: I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service Express
Mail Post Office to Addresses service under 37 CFR 1-10

on the date-indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioned by Tedements, 5900 Crystal Drive Arington, VA 122023574

809222-2

ENE ON

PINEEDIT CURTIS BHM

8882,932,85

619 459-7305

Echadule A - Trademerk

Trademark	Registration Number	Goods/Services	Class Number
PARKER	2,197,358	Patient and invalid bathtubs and spas for medical purposes, patient examination tables, patient and invalid transfer and shower trolleys	International Class 10

3 2 3 4 5 7 11

809225-2

-4-

2.9 ENE.ON

PINSENT CLRTIS BHM

36:5 5665.432.43